FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

washington, D.C. 200

	OMB APP	ROVAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
1	Estimated average	hurden

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

l	OIVID APPRO	JVAL						
l	OMB Number:	3235-0287						
l	Estimated average burden							
l	hours per response:	0.5						

1. Name ar	nd Address o	f Reporting Pers	on <sup>*</sup>			1													
				c	Code	v	(A)	(D)	Da Ex	te ercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	out:	s, ca ransa code (I	alls, w		mber rative rities ired r osed	6. Ex		onvertil sable and te	7. Ti Amo Secu Undo	tle and punt of urities erlying vative urity (Inst	8. Pr Deriv Secu (Inst	ice of vative urity	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	e s lly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common	Stock		08/19/2021					P		73,635	A	\$87.6	5141 <sup>(13)</sup>	13,2	211,65	54	I	See Footno	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/19/2021					P		2,396	A	\$87.4	4821 <sup>(12)</sup>	13,1	138,01	.9	I	See Footno	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/19/2021					P		4,649	A	\$87.	071(11)	13,1	135,62	23	I	See Footno	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/19/2021					P		2,968	A	\$86.9	9385 <sup>(10)</sup>	13,1	130,97	74	I	See Footno	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/18/2021					P		400	A	\$89.	6563 <sup>(9)</sup>	13,1	128,00	)6	I	See Footno	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/18/2021					P		1,100	A	\$88	3.165	13,1	127,60	)6	I	See	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/18/2021					P		8,186	A	\$87.	9134 <sup>(8)</sup>	13,1	126,50	)6	I	See	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/18/2021					P		12,898	A	\$87	.789 <sup>(7)</sup>	13,1	118,32	20	I	See	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/17/2021					P		7,764	A	\$85.	9522 <sup>(6)</sup>	13,1	105,42	22	I	See	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock		08/17/2021					P		400	A	\$84.	8025 <sup>(2)</sup>	13,0	97,65	58	I	See	tes <sup>(3)(4)(5)</sup>
Common	Stock						$\dagger$				(6)			<del> </del>	43,39	<u> </u>	I	See	tes <sup>(1)(4)(5)</sup>
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	str. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe if a	ny	ned n Date, ∂ay/Year	) Co 8)	ansac ode (li			(A)			Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report Transa	cially I ving	Own Forn (D) o India (Inst	ect (I)		3eneficial
4	"		le I - Non-Deriv	_			_	Ac	quii	1				<del></del>				1	
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)	-											Perso	on			
(Street) NEW Y	ORK N	Y	10014		4. 11 /	Mileriun	ierit,	Date	oi Oi	пушаг гне	I (INIOIIII)D	ay/ rea	1)	Line)	Form Form	filed by O	ne Rep	oorting Perso an One Repo	n
860 WAS		N STREET				7/2021		Date	of O	riginal Eile	d (Month/D	av/Vaa	r)	6 Indivi	dual or	· loint/Gro	un Eilir	ng (Check Ar	nnlicable
(Last)		irst)	(Middle)	-	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								X Director X 10% Own Officer (give title below) Other (spelow) Other (spelow)						
		of Reporting Person								or Trading <u>C.</u> [ KO	,			(Check	all app	licable)	•	rson(s) to Is	
					or Se	ction 3	)(h) o	f the	Inve	stment Co	npany Act	of 1940	)						

## (Last) (First) (Middle) 860 WASHINGTON STREET

(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address 667, L.P.	of Reporting Person*	
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO	(First) ON STREET, 3RD F	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Baker Bros. Ad	of Reporting Person* dvisors (GP) LL	<u>C</u>
(Last) 860 WASHINGTO 3RD FLOOR	(First) ON STREET	(Middle)
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  Baker Brothers  (Last)  860 WASHINGTO  3RD FLOOR	S Life Sciences I  (First)	(Middle)
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10014
(City)	NY (State)	10014 (Zip)
-	(State) of Reporting Person*	
(City)  1. Name and Address	(State) of Reporting Person* X (First)	
(City)  1. Name and Address  BAKER FELL  (Last)  860 WASHINGTO	(State) of Reporting Person*  X  (First) ON STREET	(Zip)
(City)  1. Name and Address BAKER FELIX (Last) 860 WASHINGTO 3RD FLOOR (Street)	(State) of Reporting Person*  X  (First) ON STREET	(Zip)
(City)  1. Name and Address BAKER FELL (Last) 860 WASHINGTO 3RD FLOOR (Street) NEW YORK	(State)  of Reporting Person*  X  (First)  ON STREET  NY  (State)  of Reporting Person*	(Zip)  (Middle)
(City)  1. Name and Address BAKER FELIZ  (Last)  860 WASHINGTO 3RD FLOOR  (Street) NEW YORK  (City)  1. Name and Address BAKER JULIZ  (Last)	(State)  of Reporting Person*  X  (First)  ON STREET  NY  (State)  of Reporting Person*	(Zip)  (Middle)  10014  (Zip)
(City)  1. Name and Address BAKER FELIZ  (Last)  860 WASHINGTO 3RD FLOOR  (Street) NEW YORK  (City)  1. Name and Address BAKER JULIZ  (Last)	(State)  of Reporting Person*  X  (First)  DN STREET  NY  (State)  of Reporting Person*  AN  (First)  DN STREET, 3RD F	(Zip)  (Middle)  10014  (Zip)

<sup>1.</sup> As a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Biotech Capital, L.P. and (ii) 667, L.P. ("667"), Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker each may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in common stock ("Common Stock") of Kodiak Sciences Inc. (the "Issuer") reported in column 5 of Table I directly held by 667, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital (GP), LLC, due to their interest in 667 and Baker Biotech Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 667.

<sup>2.</sup> The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. ("Life Sciences", and together with 667, the "Funds") in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$84.69 to \$84.92, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Staff"), upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- 3. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein and as a result of their ownership interest in (i) Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital L.P. and (ii) Life Sciences, Felix J. Baker and Julian C. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in Common Stock reported in column 5 of Table I beneficially owned by Life Sciences, a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P., right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from Life Sciences.
- 4. Baker Bros. Advisors LP (the "Adviser") serves as the investment adviser to the Funds. In connection with the services provided by the Adviser, the Adviser receives an asset-based management fee that does not confer any pecuniary interest in the securities held by the Funds. Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC (the "Adviser GP") is the Adviser's sole general partner. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are managing members of the Adviser GP. The Adviser has complete and unlimited discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds. The general partners of the Funds relinquished to the Adviser all discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds.
- 5. Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP and the Adviser disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by the Funds except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP or the Adviser is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- 6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$85.86 to \$86.00, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote
- 7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$87.52 to \$88.37, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 8. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$87.75 to \$88.50, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 9. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$89.61 to \$89.73, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 10. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$86.70 to \$87.10, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 11. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$86.59 to \$87.45, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 12. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$87.20 to \$87.67, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 13. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were traded by Life Sciences in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$87.11 to \$88.10, inclusive. The reporting persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares traded at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

## Remarks:

Felix J. Baker, a managing member of Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, the sole general partner of Baker Bros. Advisors LP, is a director of Kodiak Sciences Inc. (the "Issuer"). By virtue of their representation on the board of directors of the Issuer, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the reporting persons are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer

By: Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: 08/19/2021 President /s/ Scott L. Lessing Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to 667, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker 08/19/2021 Biotech Capital, L.P., GP to 667, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing By: Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC, Name: Scott L. 08/19/2021 Lessing, Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing Baker Bros. Advisors LP, Mgmt. Co. and Inv. Adviser to **BAKER BROTHERS LIFE** SCIENCES, L.P., pursuant to authority granted by Baker 08/19/2021 **Brothers Life Sciences** Capital, L.P., GP to Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. Name: Scott L. Lessing, Title: President /s/ /s/ Felix J. Baker 08/19/2021 08/19/2021 /s/ Julian C. Baker

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.